Maintenance and Supply. Difficulties are outlined in paragraph (f).

f. Problems Encountered. The shortage of repair and accessory parts
of the AN/PRC 25 radio continues to be acute. The romex here at Con Thien
is in poor condition and should be replaced with seventeen thousand

(17,000) feet of single strand #6 wire.
An SB86 switchboard should replace the three SB22s currently used

as the main switchboard.
Our TE for telephones is twenty-five (25) less than the telephone

requirements at Con Thien. Twenty-five (25) additional phones are need-